
Greeter's Name Day Date Time
Dale & Lynn Crandall Sat 8-Mar 5:30p

Paul & Marilu Boentges & Sons Sun 9-Mar 9:30a

Doug & Carol Beattie Wed 12-Mar 3:30p

Don & Diane Gall Wed 12-Mar 7:00p

Lee & Sue Loecher Sat 15-Mar 5:30p

Josh & Gen Waldschmidt Sun 16-Mar 9:30a

Mark & Becky Cobb Wed 19-Mar 3:30p

Arthur & Renee Gritmacker Wed 19-Mar 7:00p

Paul & Tanya Kreulach Sat 22-Mar 5:30p

Deb Gamache Sun 23-Mar 9:30a

John & Sandy Howell Wed 26-Mar 3:30p

Dan & Monica Graham Wed 26-Mar 7:00p

Dennis & Cinde DeBoer Sat 29-Mar 5:30p

Tom & Barbara Joyce Sun 30-Mar 9:30a

Jerry & Diane Kuyper Wed 2-Apr 3:30p

Mike & Ellen Kamholz Wed 2-Apr 7:00p

Dale & Lynn Crandall Sat 5-Apr 5:30p

Kurt & Erika Kleisner Sun 6-Apr 9:30a

Ellen Golvach Wed 9-Apr 3:30p

Mark & Tammy Kohl Wed 9-Apr 7:00p

Lauren Liebich Sun 13-Apr 9:30a Palm Sunday

Dick & Thelma Perkins Thur 17-Apr 3:30p Maundy Thursday

Tim & Sharon Meiselwitz Thur 17-Apr 7:00p Maundy Thursday

Larry & Janis Rusher Fri 18-Apr 3:30p Good Friday

Deb Metzel Fri 18-Apr 7:00p Good Friday

Roy & Carol Sackschewsky Sun 20-Apr 6:00a Easter Sunrise

John & Mollie Mitchell Sun 20-Apr 8:00a Easter Festival

Angie Minshall & Family Sun 20-Apr 9:30a Easter Festival

Ron & Bev Eckhart Sat 26-Apr 5:30p

Tom & Alicea Morton Sun 27-Apr 9:30a

Lee & Sue Loecher Sat 3-May 5:30p

Bond & Kathy Mui Sun 4-May 9:30a

Dale & Lynn Crandall Sat 10-May 5:30p

Andrea Pawlak Sun 11-May 9:30a

Dennis & Cinde DeBoer Sat 17-May 5:30p

Robbie & Abbie Rathmann Sun 18-May 9:30a

Randy & Charlene Schulmeister THUR 22-May 6:30p First Thursday Evening of Summer

Scott & Carol Rutledge Sun 25-May 9:30a
Jim & Sandy Zinkel Thur 29-May 6:30p
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